# 507997592 07/07/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8044732

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARYELLEN EVANS	07/07/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RISKQ, INC.
Street Address:	3 LEWIS ST.
City:	BAINBRIDGE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13733

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62737161
Application Number:	62827358
Application Number:	16585202
Application Number:	16822231

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 231-544-2696

**Email:** admin@scottzimmerman.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICE OF SCOTT P. ZIMMERMAN, PLLC

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 1043

Address Line 4: BELLAIRE, MICHIGAN 49615

NAME OF SUBMITTER:SCOTT P. ZIMMERMANSIGNATURE:/Scott P. Zimmerman/DATE SIGNED:07/07/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Evans SIGNED assignment RiskQ#page1.tif

PATENT 507997592 REEL: 064180 FRAME: 0466

# ASSIGNMENT OF UNITES STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS I, Maryellen Evans, residing at 3 Lewis St., Bainbridge, New York 13733, hereafter referred to as Assignor, am listed as the inventor on the following patent applications:

- "Digital Asset Based Cyber Risk Algorithmic Engine, Integrated Cyber Risk Methodology and Automated Cyber Risk Management System" filed September 27, 2018 and assigned <u>U.S. Provisional Application No.</u> 62/737,161;
- "Digital Asset Based Cyber Risk Algorithmic Engine, Integrated Cyber Risk Methodology and Automated Cyber Risk Management System" filed April 1, 2019 and assigned <u>U.S. Provisional Application No.</u> 62/827,358;
- "Digital Asset Based Cyber Risk Algorithmic Engine, Integrated Cyber Risk Methodology and Automated Cyber Risk Management System" filed September 27, 2019 and assigned <u>U.S. Application No. 16/585,202</u>;
- "Digital Asset Based Cyber Risk Algorithmic Engine, Integrated Cyber Risk Methodology and Automated Cyber Risk Management System" filed March 18, 2020 and assigned <u>U.S. Application No. 16/822,231</u>;

the specifications of which were authorized to be made by me.

WHEREAS, RiskQ, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address at 3 Lewis St., Bainbridge, New York 13733 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said inventions and the patent applications identified above, including any and all utilities, divisionals, and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all reexaminations and reissues;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to these inventions and patent applications, and all utilities, divisionals, and continuations thereof; and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reexaminations and reissues thereof; as well as all rights to-claim priority on the basis of these applications; and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for these inventions in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on these inventions in any foreign country, including certificates of inventions, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances; and all extensions, renewals, prolongations, and reissues thereof; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents;

I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on the applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for these inventions to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance in conflict with this Assignment;

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Maryellen Evans

Signature: Mayellen Euro

Date: 7/7/2023

PATENT REEL: 064180 FRAME: 0467

**RECORDED: 07/07/2023**